
 

 
 
 



 
Paseo del Lobo Relay Hike Trail Report and Maps  

Paso del Lobo Trail Info
Relay Section # Section Total Miles* Forest Name Type Miles* Date
1 3.5 A-S 249 Road 3.5 Sun July 8
2 9.7 A-S 276B Road 0.2 Mon July 9
2 A-S 403T Road 0.7
2 A-S 8868 Road 1.3
2 A-S Yahoo Trail Trail 0.1
2 A-S Sidewinder Trail Trail 0.1
2 A-S Valley Bike Trail Trail 0.8
2 A-S Isolation Trail Trail 1.1
2 A-S 403 Road 1.1
2 A-S 276 Road 4.3
3 4.7 A-S Three Forks Trail Trail 4.7 Tue July 10
4 6.9 A-S 249 Road 5.9 Wed July 11
4 A-S AZ-273 Road 0.9
5 6.7 A-S 113A1 Road 0.4 Thur July 12
5 A-S 113D Road 0.3
5 A-S 113A Road 0.5
5 A-S Railroad Grade Trail Connector Trail 0.7
5 A-S Railroad Grade Trail Trail 4.8
6 5.4 A-S East Baldy Trail Trail 0.6 Fri July 13
6 A-S West Baldy Trail Trail 1.3
6 A-S Mt. Baldy Crossover Trail Trail 3.5
7 9 A-S Railroad Grade Trail Trail 9 Sat July 14
8 8.5 A-S 8558 Road 1 Sun July 15
8 A-S 61 Road 4.3
8 A-S 117G Road 0.6
8 A-S 117 Road 2.5
9 10.4 A-S 96 Road 6.4 Mon July 16
9 A-S 61 Road 4.1
10 6.8 A-S 224D Road 1.3 Tue July 17
10 A-S Los Burros Trail Trail 5.5
11 8.2 A-S Iron Horse Connector Trail Trail 1.3 Wed July 18
11 A-S Chipmunk Springs Trail Trail 6.3
11 A-S Country Club Trail Trail 0.6
12 8.7 A-S Ice Cave Trail Trail 3.4 Thur July 19
12 A-S Blue Ridge Trail Road 0.9
12 A-S Blue Ridge Natl Rec Trail Trail 3.5
12 A-S Blue Ridge Natl Rec Trail Trail 0
12 A-S Springs Trail Road 0.8
Urban trail connector day around Pinetop-Lakeside to connect Section 12 and 13 Fri July 20
Outreach Day in Pinetop-Lakeside Sat July 21
13 7.8 A-S Chihuahua Pine Connector Trail Trail 4.5 Sun July 22
13 A-S Buena Vista Trail Trail 3.3
14 6.5 A-S Los Caballos Trail Trail 6.1 Mon July 23
14 A-S Lookout Connector Trail Trail 0.4
15 8.2 A-S Juniper Ridge Trail Trail 4.9 Tue July 24
15 A-S Lookout Connector Trail Trail 3.3
16 6.5 A-S General Crook Connector Trail Trail 5.6 Wed July 25
16 A-S Juniper Ridge Trail Trail 0.9
17 7 A-S Cottonwood Trail Trail 7 Thur July 26
18 8.9 A-S General Crook Natl Rec Trail Trail 8.9 Fri July 27  



Relay Section # Section Total Miles* Forest Name Type Miles* Date  
19 9.6 A-S General Crook Natl Rec Trail Trail 9.6 Sat July 28
20 7.1 A-S General Crook Natl Rec Trail Trail 6.7 Sun July 29
20 A-S General Crook Natl Rec Trail Trail 0.3
21 7.8 A-S General Crook Natl Rec Trail Trail 7.8 Mon July 30
22 6.1 A-S General Crook Natl Rec Trail Trail 6.1 Tue July 31
23 8.5 A-S General Crook Natl Rec Trail Trail 5.8 Wed Aug 1
23 A-S General Crook Natl Rec Trail Trail 2.7
24 8.8 A-S General Crook Natl Rec Trail Trail 2 Fri Aug 10
24 A-S General Crook Natl Rec Trail Trail 4.1
24 A-S General Crook Natl Rec Trail Trail 2.7
25 10 A-S General Crook Natl Rec Trail Trail 1.4 Sat Aug 11
25 Coconino 130 Trail 8.6
26 8.1 Coconino 130 Trail 3.9 Sun Aug 12
26 Coconino Arizona Trail Trail 4.2
27 6.7 Coconino Arizona Trail Trail 6.7 Mon Aug 13
28 9.2 Coconino Arizona Trail Trail 4.8 Fri Aug 17
28 Coconino Arizona Trail Trail 4.3
29 10.4 Coconino Arizona Trail Trail 6.1 Sat Aug 18
29 Coconino Arizona Trail Trail 4.3
30 5.8 Coconino Arizona Trail Trail 5.8 Sun Aug 19
31 8.6 Coconino Arizona Trail Trail 8.6 Mon Aug 20
32 6.3 Coconino Arizona Trail Trail 6.3 Fri Aug 24
33 5.7 Coconino Arizona Trail Trail 5.7 Sat Aug 25
34 8.9 Coconino Arizona Trail Trail 8.9 Sun Aug 26
35 5.4 Coconino Arizona Trail Trail 5.4 Mon Aug 27
36 5.4 Coconino Arizona Trail Trail 5.4 Fri Aug 31
37 5.8 Coconino Arizona Trail Trail 5.8 Sat Sept 1
38 9.5 Coconino Arizona Trail Trail 9.5 Sun Sept 2
39 8.7 Coconino Arizona Trail Trail 6.7 Mon Sept 3
39 Coconino Arizona Trail Trail 2.1
Outreach Days in Flagstaff Fri - Sat Sept 7 -8
40 6.6 Coconino Arizona Trail Trail 6.6 Sun Sept 9
41 7.2 Coconino Arizona Trail Trail 0.6 Mon Sept 10
41 Coconino Arizona Trail Trail 6.6
42 4.5 Coconino Arizona Trail Trail 4.5 Fri Sept 14
43 5.5 Coconino Arizona Trail Trail 1.4 Sat Sept 15
43 Coconino Arizona Trail Trail 0.1
43 Coconino Arizona Trail Trail 4
44 3.8 Coconino Arizona Trail Trail 3.8 Sun Sept 16
45 4.7 Coconino Arizona Trail Trail 2.8 Sat Sept 22
45 Coconino Arizona Trail Trail 1.9
46 8 Coconino Arizona Trail Trail 8 Sun Sept 23
47 9.7 Coconino Arizona Trail Trail 4 Fri Sept 28
47 Arizona Trail Trail 5.7
48 6.2 Arizona Trail Trail 6.2 Sat Sept 29
49 6.8 Kaibab Arizona Trail Trail 6.8 Sun Sept 30
50 5.4 Kaibab Arizona Trail Trail 3.8 Mon Oct 1
50 Kaibab Arizona Trail Trail 1.6
51 4.6 Kaibab Arizona Trail Trail 1.8 Fri Oct 5
51 Kaibab Arizona Trail Trail 2.8
52 9.5 Kaibab Arizona Trail Trail 9.5 Sat Oct 6
53 6 Kaibab Arizona Trail Trail 4.7 Sun Oct 7
53 Kaibab Arizona Trail Trail 1.2 Mon Oct 8  



Relay Section # Section Total Miles* Forest Name Type Miles* Date  
54 9.5 Kaibab Arizona Trail Trail 9.5 Fri Oct 12
55 6 Kaibab Arizona Trail Trail 4.2 Sat Oct 13
55 Grand Canyon National Park South Entrance Rd Road 1.8

399.8
 

Note: We will not be hiking the Section 7 trail on Saturday July 14.  We will be participating in events with the White Mountain 
Apache Tribe on the Fort Apache Indian Reservation that day instead.  The trail will resume on Sunday, July 15 with Section 8. 

*Note: Slight rounding difference in mileage based on GIS calculations of exact distances 

Dates may change slightly due to inclement weather or unforeseen delays.  Trail sections may have to be moved to the nearest open 
road as the result of National Forest area closures due to high fire danger.  Once forest closures have been lifted, the trail will 

resume as shown on the maps. 

 

 



 

 



 

 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 



 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 


